Marking model in digital products, such as “0312”said
“SLS03-15B12SR2S”
SLS03-R2S Series
3W,AC-DC (HIGH VOLTAGE DC-DC) CONVERTER
 are high efficiency green power modules provided by Schmid-Multitech. The features of
this series are: wide input voltage, DC and AC all in one, high efficiency, low loss, safety
isolation etc. All models are particularly suitable for the applications demanding on the
volume, less demanding on EMC like industrial, electric power, instrumentation, smart

6. Ultra-Miniature package and Open frame type
7. Flexible design of peripheral circuit reduces layout problems
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Special Mark
put Voltage
 Voltage
Output Power
Output Voltage
Output Style
In
Isolation
Package
Product Series
SLS03-15B12SR2S
SELECTION GUIDE
Model Power Output (Vo/Io)
Max. Capacitive
Load (µF)
Efficiency (%)
(230VAC,Typ.)
Standby
Power(Max.)
SLS03-15B03SR2S 1.65W 3.3V/500mA 470 63
0.5W
SLS03-15B05SR2S 2.5W 5V/500mA 470 68
SLS03-15B09SR2S
3W
9V/333mA 150 75
SLS03-15B12SR2S 12V/250mA 100 77
SLS03-15B15SR2S 15V/200mA 100 78
SLS03-15B24SR2S 24V/125mA 100 80
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
AC Input 85 -- 264
V
DC Input 70 -- 400
Input Frequency  47 -- 440 Hz
Input Current
115VAC -- -- 0.12
A
230VAC -- -- 0.06
Inrush Current
115VAC -- 13 --
230VAC -- 23 --
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage Accuracy
SLS03-15B03SR2S* -- -- ±8
%
SLS03-15B05SR2S* -- -- ±5
SLS03-15B09SR2S -- --
±5
SLS03-15B12SR2S -- --
SLS03-15B15SR2S -- --
±5
SLS03-15B24SR2S -- --
Line Regulation full load -- ±1.5 --
Load Regulation  10% to 100% -- ±2.5 --
� �
�Schmid Multitech GmbH
The Copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by SCHMID-M. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 1/5
Ripple& Noise(p-p)
(measuring refer to “ripple and
noise measure figure”)
20MHz
bandwidth
SLS03-15B03SR2S --
70 150
mV
SLS03-15B05SR2S --